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KaNsAs CORPORATION Commission 1054117 o et
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip# CO041104
PRODUCTION (k.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9214 APINo. 15 _15-063-21888-00-00

name:_Lario Qil & Gas Company Spot Description:

Address 1:_301 S MARKET ST SWANW NENW gec4  Twp.13__s R33! [JEast#Iwest
Address 2: 565 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67202 +3_80_5__ 1,385 Feetfrom [ ] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: Jay Schweikert County: Gove

Phone: (316 )265-5611 Lease Name: Oﬂley Well #: 1-4

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: .Johnson (Pertsy. 4530 - 4534, 4544 - 4548, 4534 - 4538
Formation: Cherokee (Ports); 4462 - 4466

Formation: 1. Scott (Perfs), 4442 - 4447

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 66 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

Formation: Cherokee BOPD:43—_ MCFPD: 0 BWPD:

Formation: EL._Scott BOPD:1_05___ MCFPD:O—._ BWPD: gg._
Formation: i BOPD:.___ MCFPD:_____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD.________ MCFPD:______ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operatar.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavil of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the folfowing:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes e
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ 7. wel construction diagram of subject well.

[] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- H :
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted EIeCtromca"y
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

("] oenied m Approved the notice of epplication.

15-Day Periods Ends: 04’ 28’ 2011

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date; 04/28/2011

Matil with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Boxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least S0 times a year;
and has been so0 published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of sald notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in sald county as perlodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is & true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire Issue of sald

newspaper for __onhe
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __13th day
of __April 2011,

with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printers Fee ........ $ 2 3".5
Additional Copies . ... .. $
2
Affidavit Fees ......... §_ &
PPy

Subscrtbed and sworn to before me

this 13th day of LINDA L. ZERR
NOTARY PUBLIC
April , 201 STATE OF KANSAS
: My Appt. Exp. =
otary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
Couniy of Sedgwick [

Mark Fletchall, of lawflul age, being First duly
swarn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Eaple, o daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having o general paid circulntion
on & daily basis in snid County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly pubiished in said County for more
than one year prior to the first pubtication of the
rotice hercinafter mentioned, and which sajd
newspaper has been enlered as second cluss mail
malter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which sold rewspaper is not a trade,
religious or [saternal publication and that o notice
of o lrue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regutar and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, hat the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 8th of

AEI‘“ Abp. 2011 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the slatements above set forth and
that they are true,

Dt Shoctotd

Subscribed and swotn to before me this

8th day of April, 2011

PENNY L. CA
FEAE Notary Publ ;
My Appt. Explie

an/fu/l % 4’1@{

Notary Public Sﬁlgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

OK IO PAY
Acct | Expl | Fiie
GC
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PagoFivg, Form U-1
Juty 2005

Affidavit of Notico Served
fe: Application for; _COmmingling
well Namg:_Otliey #1-4 Legal Location:_ NW Sec. 4-138-31W, Gove Co., KS

Tha undersigned haraby certiicates thal he /sha Is & duly authorized aent for the applicant, and thet on the day 21t ot April .

_2_9_11______ , @ trua and camec! copy of the application referenced ebove was delivered or mailed o ihe following pariies:

Nota: A copy of this affidavil must bo served as & pari of the application,

Name Address (Altach eddiional shoets il necoseary)

LARIO OIL & GAS COMPANY HAS ALL ACREAGE WITHIN 1/2 MILE

| turther allest that notice of the filing of this applicalion was published In the Gove COUHW Advocate » the officlal county publication

o _ Gove county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this _ 215t tay of April ,_2011 ( %%W
Applicant 'A?mﬁadngem '
Subscribed and eworn to batore ofgthis __ €15t gayor April . 201
KATHY L. FORD}J
EEEl Notsry Public - Stale of Kensas
My Appl Expires /0= A A~ Natary Public
My Commission Expires: / o~ '9*2 —/ 5"

Protasis may be filed by any patly having a valid indarest in the epplication, Pelilions (or protests shall be in willing and shall cloarly Identily the nzme and address of the
protestant and the tiile of the application. The petitlon ehal! includz a clear and concise statemant of the direct and substantial Interesl of the protesiant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which tho protesianl may be affecied, and the nature, extont, charactor and grounds of the protest. Prolestants shall serva the pmte'st upon the
epplicant by tmall or persenal service at the same 1ime or hefore the protastant files the protest with the Censervatlon Diviston, Protasts must be fited within 15 days of the
pubdicalicn notice of the applitation.

Mall to: KCC - Canservation Divisian, 130 S. Markat - Room 2078, Wichlita, Kensas 67202



Conservation Dvision
Fnney State Office Building
1305, Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Thomas E. Wrighl. Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd Commissioner

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337.6211
http://kee ks.gov/

April 28, 2011

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Gompany
301 S. Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE: Approved Commingling CO041104
Ottley 1-4, Sec. 4-T138-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21888-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert;

Your Application for Commingling {ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a, No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 21, 2011
concerns approval to simultanecusly produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production

Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 66 0 0 4530-4534; 4544-4548; 4534-4536
Cherokee 43 0 0 4462-44686
Ft. Scott 105 0 22 4442-4447
Total Estimated Current Production | 214 0 22

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open fiow
(AOF). Production from the well must be adjusted to comply with the allowable limit of

200 BOPD unless an_application for an increased allowable is approved by the
commission.

Commingling ID number CO041104 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




